FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD       SMD POWER INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                            Rev.1901
TPRH1207 TYPE
●FEATURE
1. Low core loss for high frequency power application
2. Large terminal surface
●Applications
1. Portable communication equipment, notebook computer
2. Hard Disk drives, and other electronic equipment
●Shape and Dimension                              ●Schematics and Land Patterns(mm)
A=12.0±0.30m/m ; B=12.0±0.30m/m ; C=8.00m/m MAX ; D=5.00±0.30m/m; E=2.20±0.30m/m
●Specification
Part Number L(uH) STAMP DCR(Ω Max) Rated current(A)
TPRH1207-1R0N 1.0±30% 1R0 0.007 10.0
TPRH1207-2R2N 2.2±30% 2R2 0.012 8.00
TPRH1207-3R3N 3.3±30% 3R3 0.013 7.80
TPRH1207-4R7N 4.7±30% 4R7 0.016 6.80
TPRH1207-6R8N 6.8±30% 6R8 0.019 6.10
TPRH1207-8R2N 8.2±30% 8R2 0.021 5.70
TPRH1207-100M 10±20% 100 0.022 5.40
TPRH1207-120M 12±20% 120 0.025 4.90
TPRH1207-150M 15±20% 150 0.027 4.50
TPRH1207-180M 18±20% 180 0.040 3.90
TPRH1207-220M 22±20% 220 0.044 3.60
TPRH1207-270M 27±20% 270 0.046 3.40
TPRH1207-330M 33±20% 330 0.065 3.00
TPRH1207-390M 39±20% 390 0.073 2.75
TPRH1207-470M 47±20% 470 0.100 2.50
TPRH1207-560M 56±20% 560 0.110 2.35
TPRH1207-680M 68±20% 680 0.140 2.10
FENG-JUI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD       SMD POWER INDUCTOR-RoHS
Your Perfect Inductor                            Rev.1901
Part Number L(uH) STAMP DCR(Ω Max) Rated current(A)
TPRH1207-820M 82±20% 820 0.160 1.95
TPRH1207-101M 100±20% 101 0.220 1.70
TPRH1207-121M 120±20% 121 0.250 1.60
TPRH1207-151M 150±20% 151 0.280 1.42
TPRH1207-181M 180±20% 181 0.350 1.30
TPRH1207-221M 220±20% 221 0.390 1.16
TPRH1207-271M 270±20% 271 0.560 1.06
TPRH1207-331M 330±20% 331 0.640 0.95
TPRH1207-391M 390±20% 391 0.700 0.88
TPRH1207-471M 470±20% 471 0.980 0.79
TPRH1207-561M 560±20% 561 1.070 0.73
TPRH1207-681M 680±20% 681 1.460 0.67
TPRH1207-821M 820±20% 821 1.640 0.60
TPRH1207-102M 1000±20% 102 1.820 0.55
Note1. Measurement frequency of Inductance value : at 1KHz, 0.25V
Note2. Measurement ambient temperature of L, DCR and IDC : at 25℃
Note3. The rated current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 75% over of it’s
nominal value or D.C. current when the temperature rising Δt=30℃lower, whichever is lower